SEAT

131

04 /1972 - 12/1982

->09 /1982 ->09 /1982
- -
M 4 ! B M
17FI11000 17FI11000
17F10100 Tie Rod End ¢:011,9 th:FM14x1 RHT 425 45 20
A
132 05/1973 - 12 /1980
&~
q: 2p
17LDO500 17LD0500
1 P
10F11010 10FI11010
10F11010 Ball Joint th:M14x1.5 RHT cp:1/9 cs:@14,9 5 880 795
2 17LDO500 Tie Rod End c:014,8 th:MM16x1 RHT 5 995 268
133 04 /1972 - 12/ 1982

=" : »={

17FI0500 17FI0500

1 17F10500 Tie Rod End ¢:@11,9 th:FM14x1 RHT 4 254 278



SEAT

ALHAMBRA

ALHAMBRA | (7V8, 7V9) 04 /1996 - 03/2010

Y, g

&, &

26VW0500 26VWO0500

=3

gﬂ%‘Q m?s*i 4 )'-—.:m Sl 4

20VW0600 20VWO0600
17VW0500 17VW0501

10VWO0500 10VWO0500

1 10VWO0500 Ball Joint th:M14x1.5 RHT c¢p:1/10 ¢s:018,45 7M3 407 365 C
2 17VWO0500 Tie Rod End Left c:314,3 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 7M3 422 817
3 17VW0501 Tie Rod End Right c:914,3 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 7M3 422 818
4 20VWO0600 Axial Joint th:MM14x1.5 RHT L:185,5mm 7M3 422 803
5 26VW0500 Stabiliser Link L:205mm 7M3 411 317



SEAT

ALHAMBRA

06 /2010 -->

ALHAMBRA 1l (710)
<)
o
> K3
sy
ir--{ﬁg
26VW1600
-
4+ e b s ——
20AU1200 20AU1200
17AU1201
®  ®
38AU3030 38AU3030
10VW1606 &, o
\'q.’h" 4‘ 10 'b ﬂ".‘.._.'p
38VW1606 38VW1606

=

%o

s p

w
-\
26VW1600

3 p ‘

=

17AU1200

10VW1605

(‘4

38AU1220

26VW1605

8 [ 3 .\

38AU1220

26VW1605

\. J

1 10VW1605 Ball Joint Right

2 10VW1606 Ball Joint Left

3 17AU1200 Tie Rod End Right
4 17AU1201 Tie Rod End Left

5 20AU1200 Axial Joint

6 26VW1600 Stabiliser Link

7 26VW1605 Stabiliser Link Rear
8 38AU1220 Silentblock for TCA
9 38AU3030 Silentblock for TCA
10 38VW1606 Silentblock for TCA

th:M12x1.5 RHT c¢p:1/5 c¢s:015,2
th:M12x1.5 RHT ¢p:1/5 c¢s:15,2
¢:@13,2 th:FM16x1,5 RHT
¢:@913,2 th:FM16x1,5 RHT
th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:312mm
L:335mm

L:95,3mm

di:@14,2 do:@38,7

di:012,2 do:d39,5

3C0 407 366 B
3C0 407 365 B
1K0 423 812 J
1K0 423 811 J
1K0 423 810 A
1K0 411 315 B
1K0 505 465 K
1K0 505 203 A
1K0 407 182
3C0 199 231 A




SEAT

ALTEA

ALTEA (5P1) 03/2004 - 09/2015
ALTEA XL ( 5P5) 10/2006 - 09/2015
& .
¢ %

45 6 p
i J fk‘i ﬁ;\.?"}. m

26VW1600 o A
= e 5 s 3 ﬁ
17AU1201 Ly 20AU1200 . > 20AU1200 17AU1200

. --> Chas. 5P-5-165-000 \
13
* L . o>
38AU3030
30VW1600 30VW1601
3‘J
% F
'I.
a -_ _ > 11 ,.— '
h /
. 10VW1601
10VW1600 38VW1262 38VW1261 )
\_

1 10VW1600 Ball Joint Left th:M12x1.5 RHT ¢p:1/5 ¢s:015.,4 1K0 407 365 C
2 10VW1601 Ball Joint Right th:M12x1.5 RHT c¢p:1/5 cs:815.,4 1K0 407 366 C
3 17AU1200 Tie Rod End Right ¢:@13,2 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 1K0 423 812 J
4 17AU1201 Tie Rod End Left ¢:@13,2 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 1K0 423 811 J
5 20AU1200 Axial Joint th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:312mm 1K0 423 810 A
6 26VW1600 Stabiliser Link L:335mm 1K0 411 315 B
8 30VW1600 TCA Left 1K0 407 151 BC
9 30VW1601 TCA Right 1K0 407 152 BC
11 38VW1261 Silentblock for TCA 1KO 199 232 J
12 38VW1262 Silentblock for TCA 1K0 199 231 J
13 38AU3030 Silentblock for TCA di:12,2 do:@339,5 1K0 407 182



SEAT

ALTEA

ALTEA ( 5P1)

ALTEA XL ( 5P5)

03 /2004 - 09/ 2015

10/2006 - 09/ 2015

Chas. 5P-5-165-001 -->

4 = p
38AU3030 38AU3030
2}
10VW1600 10VW1601
.
-
{ A
( ‘ 4 0 p ‘ \
38AU1220 38AU1220
s --> Chas. 5P-5-058-300
26VW1605 26VW1605™
\.
\_ J
10VW1600 Ball Joint Left th:M12x1.5 RHT cp:1/5 cs:015,4 1KO 407 365 C
10vw1601 Ball Joint Right th:M12x1.5 RHT ¢p:1/5 cs:@915,4 1KO 407 366 C
26VW1605 Stabiliser Link Rear L:95,3mm 1KO 505 465 K
10 38AU1220 Silentblock for TCA di:@14,2 do:@38,7 1K0 505 203 A
13 38AU3030 Silentblock for TCA di:012,2 do:@39,5 1KO0 407 182



SEAT

ARONA

ARONA (KJ7)

07 /2017 -->

10VW1601

10VW1600

®- 0

38AU3021

38AU3021

4 5 D
) Qe
26VW2010 26VW2010
& =
"
1% ‘ 4 3 b P m
17AU1201 17AU1200
. A Lot N
® P
@ 38AU1200 38AU1200 f
5
. >3
L 10VW1600
. A lETSI-ie™l N
@ P
= 38AU1200 38AU1200
! 2 p

10VW1601

~N o OB W N e

10VW1600
10Vvw1601
17AU1200
17AU1201
26VW2010
38AU1200
38AU3021

Ball Joint Left

Ball Joint Right

Tie Rod End Right
Tie Rod End Left
Stabiliser Link
Silentblock for TCA
Silentblock for TCA

1K0 407 365 C

th:M12x1.5 RHT c¢p:1/5 ¢s:9015,4 1K0 407 366 C

¢:@13,2 th:FM16x1,5 RHT
¢:@913,2 th:FM16x1,5 RHT
L:269,5mm

di:g12 do:332,6

di:@13,2 do:@65

1K0 423 812 J
1K0 423 811 J
6RO 411 315
357 407 182
5Q0 407 183 E




SEAT

AROSA

05/1997 -02/2005

AROSA ( 6H)

- =
K sp
17VW1250 17VW1230
.
i
A P
4 5 P
17VW2021 17VW2020
.
. .
ﬁ <: 2 ﬂ
10VW2005 10VW2006

1 10VW2005 Ball Joint Left th:M10x1.25 RHT ¢p:1/10 cs:014.6 6NO 407 365
2) 10VW2006 Ball Joint Right th:M10x1.25 RHT ¢p:1/10 ¢s:814,6 6NO 407 365 A
3 17VW1230 Tie Rod End Right c:@12,4 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 6NO 422 812
4 17VW1250 Tie Rod End Left ¢:@12,4 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 6NO 419 811
5 17vw2020 Tie Rod End Right ¢:012,65 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 6E0 419 811
6 17vw2021 Tie Rod End Left ¢:012,65 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 6EQ 419 812



SEAT

ATECA

ATECA ( KH7) 04 /2016 -->
2 i
g,@ @0
6
< >
Alhy Wik
/S ol
26VW1600 26VYW1600
4: 2 P
4 5 b
20VW1200 20VW1200
17AU1202 17AU1203
4s 11
38AU3020
30VW1606
; 38AU3021
10VW1606 10VW1605
~
( . qw - 10 p . )
38AU1220 38AU1220

26YW1700

.

26YW1700

1 10VW1605 Ball Joint Right th:M12x1.5 RHT cp:1/5 c¢s:015,2 3C0 407 366 B
2 10VW1606 Ball Joint Left th:M12x1.5 RHT cp:1/5 cs:@15,2 3C0 407 365 B
3 17AU1202 Ball Joint Left 1K0 423 811 K
4 17AU1203 Ball Joint Right 1K0 423 812 K
5 20VW1200 Axial Joint 561 423 810

6 26VW1600 Stabiliser Link L:335mm 1KO 411 315 B
7 26VW1700 Stabiliser Link Rear L:70mm Plastic 500 505 465C
8 30VW1606 TCA Left 3Q0407 151 E
9 30VW1607 TCA Right 3Q0 407 152 E
10 38AU1220 Silentblock for TCA di:914,2 do:@38,7 1K0 505 203 A
11 38AU3020 Silentblock for TCA di:@12,2 do:@39,5 5Q0 407 182

12 38AU3021 Silentblock for TCA di:013,2 do:g65 5Q0 407 183 E



SEAT

CORDOBA

CORDOBA |
CORDOBA VARIO |

( 6K1, 6K2)

02 /1993 - 10/ 2002

( 6K5)

’{8
t‘”‘-’

¢ @

06 /1999 - 12/ 2002

38VW1020 38VW1020
26VW1210 26VW1210
7 3
-
-
d: === 4 ¢ p ep=mf————=— 2 p
20VW1011 20VW1011
17VW1250 17VW1230
e =
L:* 1
L 29VW1221 29VW1220
J
PS
- > Chas. 6K-ZR036-750 \
> Chas. 6K-ZR546-756
i x
q3 == 4 7 ’ = 2 -
20VW1013 20VW1013
17VW1250 17VW1230
- -
H 4 1 .Hg—d
29VW1250 29VW1230

\. y,

D 17VW1230 Tie Rod End Right ¢:@12.,4 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 6NO 422 812

3 17VW1250 Tie Rod End Left c:@12,4 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 6NO 419 811

6 20VW1011 Axial Joint th:FM22x1.5 RHT L:370mm 191 419 803 A*
7 20VW1013 Axial Joint th:MM14x1,5 RHT L:343,5mm 191 422 804 A*
8 26VW1210 Stabiliser Link L:77mm 191 411 315 B
9 29VW1220 Tie Rod Right 191 419 803
10 29VW1221 Tie Rod Left 191 419 804
11 29VW1230 Tie Rod Right 191 422 804
12 29VW1250 Tie Rod Left 191 422 803
15 38VW1020 Silentblock for TCA di:g19 1HO 411 314



SEAT

CORDOBA

CORDOBA | ( 6K1, 6K2) 02/1993 - 10/ 2002
CORDOBA VARIO | ( 6K5) 06 /1999 - 12 / 2002

PS CHAS 6K-ZR036 751 - 6K-TR081 919 CHAS 6K-ZR546 757 - 6K-TR081 919
PS 6K2 SPORT SUSP. CHAS 6K-X400 000 ->

4> 4>G

17Vw2021 17VW2020

© P

g 38AU1200 38AU1200 g
e g

a' 4q: 1p 'if'
10VW1100 ° 4 « p 0 10VW1100

38VW1010 38VW1010

10VW1100 Ball Joint c:@g19 357 407 365 A

17VW2020 Tie Rod End Right ¢:012,65 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 6NO 422 812
5 17VW2021 Tie Rod End Left ¢:912,65 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 6NO 419 811
13 38AU1200 Silentblock for TCA di:@12 do:@32,6 357 407 182

14 38VW1010 Silentblock for TCA di:@17 do:@60 191 407 181 D



SEAT

CORDOBA

CORDOBA 11 (6L2) 11/2002 -11/2009

. .
t-\f ‘g
* &

@ @

g 16

+

AU2
‘ 9 38AU2000 38AU2000 5 ’
@ @
B, @17 B
‘9 38AU1215 38AU1215 &
Ve %
26VW2010 26VW2010
r SMI Steering
=
)
m Ly e Es 7 emrm———m—e P
20VW2010 20VW2010 ;
17VW2010 17VW2011
]
- B,
:.—r=° ‘ 10 11> m
29VW2010 29VW2011
:
!
%45 e I )='m_:=6>1
20VW2015 20VW2015 !
17VW2010 17VW2011
- ;
M 4,
¢ ... 4
G-l 4 2 13 P
5 17VW2010 Tie Rod End Left ¢:13,2 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 6RO 423 811
6 17VW2011 Tie Rod End Right ¢:@13,2 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 6RO 423 812
7 20VW2010 Axial Joint th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:302,5mm 6Q0 423804 C
8 20VW2015 Axial Joint th:MM14x1.5 RHT L:296mm 6Q0 423 804 E
9 26VW2010 Stabiliser Link L:269,5mm 6RO 411 315
10 29VwW2010 Tie Rod Left 6Q0 423 803 G
11 29VW2011 Tie Rod Right 6Q0 423 804 G
12 29VW2015 Tie Rod Left 6Q0 423803 B
13 29VW2016 Tie Rod Right 6Q0 423 804 B
16 38AU1215 Stabiliser Mounting di:g17 6Q0411 314 Q

17 38AU2000 Stabiliser Mounting di:g16 6Q0 411 314 P



SEAT

CORDOBA

CORDOBA 11 (6L2)

--> 03/ 2008

11/2002 -11/2009

10VW2010 10VW2011
e Eo— 1
4 = p
38VW1260 38VW1260
\_ J
- 03 / 2008 --> -
R
38AU1200 38AU1200
10AU1200 B Y 10AU1201
38AU1205 38AU1205
\_ J
{ )
a
q4 1 p
38VW1500 38VW1500

\.

J/

10AU1200
10AU1201
10VW2010
10VwW2011
38AU1200
38AU1205
38VW1260
38VW1500

Ball Joint Left

Ball Joint Right

Ball Joint

Ball Joint
Silenblock for TCA
Silenblock for TCA
Silenblock for TCA
Mounting Axle Body

th:M12x1.5 RHT c¢p:1/5 cs:014,8
th:M12x1.5 RHT c¢p:1/5 c¢s:014,8
th:M12x1.5 RHT ¢p:1/5 c¢s:014,9
th:M12x1.5 RHT ¢cp:1/5 c¢s:014,9
di:p12 do:232,6

di:@13 do:@60

do:@63

di:@12,1 do:@71,5

6RO 407 365 A
6RO 407 366 A
6Q0 407 365 M
6Q0 407 366 A
357 407 182
1J0 407 181
1K0 407 183 E
110501541 C



EXEO ( 3R2) 03 /2009 - 05/2015
EXEO ST ( 3R5) 06 /2009 - 05/2015

- S E¥ 13 p (O "“

26AU0213 26AU0214

| | i
e P. o i
. = <« : > —mr ——

20VW2500 20VW2500 17VW2505

5 N

o « > @ » <
23AU0201 38AU0101 23AU0200
- qus -
@ 47 38AU0101 > &\ . ﬁ
=, 23AU0203
w  23AU0204
% s 18 @
38AU4020 38AU4020
b — » ®  — > emd
U J
23AU0240 38AU0230 23AU0240
w0/ aswerai cove | " wessunes  f oew
2 17VW2505 Tie Rod End th:M12x1.5 RHT cp:1/5 cs:014.,8 4F0 498 811 A
3 20VW2500 Axial Joint th:M12x1.5 RHT cp:1/5 cs:014,9 8E0 422 821
4 23AU0200 TCA Right th:M12x1.5 RHT cp:1/5 cs:014,9 8EO 407 506 P
5 23AU0201 TCA Left ¢:@13,2 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 8E0 407 505 P
6 23AU0203 TCA Right ¢:@13,2 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 4D0 407 510 K
7 23AU0204 TCA Left th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:302,5mm 4D0 407 509 K
10 23AU0240 TCA Left & Right 8E0 407 151 R
12 26AU0213 Stabiliser Link Left 8EO0 411 317
13 26AU0214 Stabiliser Link Right 8EO0 411 318
16 38AU0101 Silentblock for TCA 8DO0 407 515 C
17 38AU0230 Silentblock for TCA di:012 do:032,6 4D0 407 182 G

18 38AU4020 Silentblock for TCA di:@13 do:@60 8E0 407 181 C



SEAT

EXEO

EXEO ( 3R2) 03/2009 - 05/2015
EXEO ST ( 3R5) 06/2009 - 05/2015

s 16 P op

38AU0101

23AU0223

23AU0222

il e

ssssesasnpsace

. S B
13AU0203
4 )
el
4
30AU0200 30AU0201
B du 11 P
26AU0200 26AU0200
\ y,
13AU0203 Suspension Kit 4F0 419811 CS3
23AU0222 TCA Left ¢:1:6 th:M12x1.5 RHT L:386,2mm 8EQ 407 893 AL
9 23AU0223 TCA Right ¢:1:6 th:M12x1.5 RHT L:386,2mm 8E0 407 894 AL
11 26AU0200 Stabiliser Link Rear di:310,1 do:@46,5 8D0 407 515 C
14 30AU0200 TCA Left Rear 3RO 505 323
15 30AU0201 TCA Right Rear 3RO 505 324

16 38AUO0101 Silentblock for TCA 8D0 407 515 B



SEAT

FURA

FURA ( 025A) . 01/1982 - 12/1986

> 09 / 1982
- i)
& 41 1 \é
{0100 17FI0100

f..4 .2
-“- q:? 2 p ﬁ"_

17F14000 17F14000
_no_/ aswerarcooe ] oescrierion §  weasures
1 17F10100 Tie Rod End ¢:@11,9 th:FM14x1 RHT 425 45 20
2 17FI4000 Tie Rod End ¢:012,15 th:FM12x1,5 RHT 598 34 06

IBIZA

IBIZA 1 ( 021A) - 07 /1984 - 12/1993

— -=> 06 / 1986
n d: 2 p
K T— G 3 R e—
20FI3110 20FI3110 '
17F12500 17F12500
- 07 / 1986 -->
A 4: 1 p
}’*% ﬂﬁ:.ﬂ# off 4 2 wﬂ
20FI14502 20FI14502 c
17F12000 17F12000

1 17F12000 Ball Joint c:d12 th:FM12x1,5 RHT SE 022 162 406 A
2 17FI12500 Tie Rod End ¢:@12 th:FM14x1,5 RHT —> 06/ 1986
3 20FI13110 Axial Joint th:FM14x1.5 RHT L:266,5mm -> 06/ 1986
4 20F14502 Axial Joint th:FM14x1.5 RHT L:272mm SE 022 162 449 A



SEAT

IBIZA

IBIZA 11 ( 6K1)

»

¢ @

03 /1993 - 02/ 2002

s P :Q‘:

38VW1020 38VW1020
26VW1210 26VW1210
-
=
=
4: =———ia=a > s P ame—————= ) |
J 20VW1011 20VW1011
17VW1250 17VW1230
o ~
1w o p
29VW1221 29VW1220
\_
- PS
--> Chas. 6K-ZR036-750
--> Chas. 6K-ZR546-756
-
=
|
4: =—h=@= - 7 s =§ﬂ—;= 2 p
I 20VW1013 20VW1013
17VW1250 17VW1230
-
-
4 1
29VW1250 29VW1230
\.

2 17VW1230
3 17VW1250
6 20VW1011
7 20VW1013
8 26VW1210
9 29VW1220
10 29VW1221
11 29VW1230
12 29VW1250
15 38VW1020

Tie Rod End Right
Tie Rod End Left
Axial Joint

Axial Joint
Stabiliser Link

Tie Rod Right

Tie Rod Left

Tie Rod Right

Tie Rod Left
Stabiliser Mounting

c:f12,4 th:FM14x1,5 RHT
¢:912,4 th:FM14x1,5 RHT
th:FM22x1.5 RHT L:370mm
th:MM14x1,5 RHT L:343,5mm
L:77mm

di:g19

6NO 422 812
6NO 419 811
191 419 803 A*
191 422 804 A*
1914113158
191 419 803
191 419 804
191 422 804
191 422 803
1HO 411 314




SEAT

IBIZA

IBIZA 11 ( 6K1) 03 /1993 - 02/ 2002

~ PS CHAS 6K-ZR036 751 - 6K-TR081 919 CHAS 6K-ZR546 757 - 6K-TR081 919
PS 6K2 SPORT SUSP. CHAS 6K-X400 000 ->

é§:=:3*15 4>-c:=

17Vw2021 17VW2020

© P

3% 38AU1200 38AU1200
) 5
< --
10VW1100 o 4 »« P 0 10VW1100
38VW1010 38VW1010

10VW1100 Ball Joint c:@g19 357 407 365 A

17VW2020 Tie Rod End Right ¢:@12,65 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 6NO 422 812
5 17vw2021 Tie Rod End Left ¢:912,65 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 6NO 419 811
13 38AU1200 Silentblock for TCA di:@12 do:@32,6 357 407 182

14 38VW1010 Silentblock for TCA di:@17 do:@60 191 407 181 D



SEAT

IBIZA

IBIZA Il ( 6L1) 03 /2002 -11/2009

o\;}f\ p! vg‘

¢ @
g 16
38AU2000 38AU2000
<o 9 Pp
- @
AN @17 1,
Q 3 38AU1215 38AU1215 {{ \
(2 A
26VW2010 26VW2010
r SMI Steering
=
M
m Ly e Es | 7 emrm————me— ;
20VW2010 20VW2010 "
17VW2010 17VW2011
=
- 1,
=—— "+ XU 1
29VW2010 29VW2011
:
i
%45 s "I I )=’E1=6>1
20VW2015 20VW2015 '
17VW2010 17VW2011
a o,
y =
GEree———-uul) < 13 P dp———aTTT s
20VW2015 29VW2016
[ no / asmeraLcooe | oescrierion | measures  f oEm ]
5 17VW2010 Tie Rod End Left 13,2 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 6RO 423 811
6 17vw2011 Tie Rod End Right ¢:013,2 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 6RO 423 812
7 20VW2010 Axial Joint th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:302,5mm 6Q0 423 804 C
8 20VW2015 Axial Joint th:MM14x1.5 RHT L:296mm 6Q0 423 804 E
9 26VW2010 Stabiliser Link L:269,5mm 6RO 411 315
10 29VW2010 Tie Rod Left 6Q0 423 803 G
11 29VW2011 Tie Rod Right 6Q0 423 804 G
12 29VW2015 Tie Rod Left 6Q0 423803 B
13 29VW2016 Tie Rod Right 6Q0 423 804 B
16 38AU1215 Stabiliser Mounting di:g17 6Q0411 314 Q

17 38AU2000 Stabiliser Mounting di:g16 6Q0 411 314 P



SEAT

IBIZA

IBIZA Il ( 6L1) 03 /2002 -11/2009

-=> 03/ 2008
10VW2010 10VW2011
= e
<4 = p
38VW1260 38VW1260
. J
r 03/ 2008 --> N
@ P
. z 38AU1200 38AU1200 §
3 Y 10AU1201
10AU120 @ 4 5 p @
38AU-1205 38AU1205
. J
( \
a
4 » p
38VW1500 38VW1500
\. J
1 10AU1200 Ball Joint Left th:M12x1.5 RHT c¢p:1/5 cs:014,8 6RO 407 365 A
2 10AU1201 Ball Joint Right th:M12x1.5 RHT cp:1/5 cs:014,8 6RO 407 366 A
3 10VW2010 Ball Joint th:M12x1.5 RHT ¢p:1/5 c¢s:014,9 6Q0 407 365 M
4 10VW2011 Ball Joint th:M412x1.5 RHT ¢p:1/5 cs:@14,9 6Q0 407 366 A
14 38AU1200 Silenblock for TCA di:p12 do:532,6 357 407 182
15 38AU1205 Silenblock for TCA di:@13 do:@60 1JO 407 181
18 38VW1260 Silenblock for TCA do:263 1K0 407 183 E

19 38VW1500 Mounting Axle Body di:012,1 do:@71,5 1J0 501 541 C



SEAT

IBIZA

03 /2008 -->
07 /2008 -->
03/2010 -->

IBIZA IV ( 6J5, 6P1)
IBIZA IV SPORTSCOUPE ( 6J1, 6P5)

IBIZA IV ST ( 6J8, 6P8)

- > @
o017

‘ 6 38AU1215 38AU1215 6 ’

N A5
& @ - > @ &

26VW2010 38VW1270 38VW1270 26VW2010
38vW1271
M
g =——————= 4 5 pPF———ct= ., ) '
17VW2010 20VW2020 20VW2020 17VW2011

> @
38AU1200
A .
38AU1205
41

i | \ i
10AU1200 10AU1201

1 10AU1200 Ball Joint Left th:M12x1.5 RHT c¢cp:1/5 cs:014,8 6RO 407 365 A
2 10AU1201 Ball Joint Right th:M12x1.5 RHT ¢p:1/5 c¢s:814,8 6RO 407 366 A
3 17VW2010 Tie Rod End Left ¢:913,2 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 6RO 423 811

4 17VW2011 Tie Rod End Right ¢:013,2 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 6RO 423 812

5 20VW2020 Axial Joint th:MM14x1.5 RHT L:312,5mm 6RO 423 810

6 26VW2010 Stabiliser Link L:269,5mm 6RO 411 315

7 30AU1200 TCA Left 6RO 407 151 F
8 30AU1201 TCA Right 6RO 407 152 F
9 38AU1200 Silenblock for TCA di:012 do:932,6 357 407 182

10 38AU1205 Silenblock for TCA di:313 do:@60 1J0 407 181

12 38AU1215 Stabiliser Mounting di:@g17 6Q0 411 314 Q
13 38VW1270 Strut Mounting di:p32 do:365,5 1J0412 331 C
14 38VW1271 Strut Mounting Kit di:g32 do:65,5 110412331 C



SEAT

IBIZA

IBIZA IV ( 6J5, 6P1) 03 /2008 -->

IBIZA IV SPORTSCOUPE ( 6J1, 6P5) 07 / 2008 -->
IBIZA IV ST ( 6J8, 6P8) 03/2010 -->

> ©

10AU1200 38AU1210 10AU1201

38VW1500 38VW1500

10AU1200 Ball Joint Left th:M12x1.5 RHT c¢p:1/5 cs:014,8 6RO 407 365 A
10AU1201 Ball Joint Right th:M12x1.5 RHT ¢p:1/5 c¢s:014,8 6RO 407 366 A
11 38AU1210 Silenblock for TCA di:g13,5 do:@360,5 6RO 407 181 B

15 38VW1500 Mounting Axle Body di:@12,1 do:@71,5 1J0501541C



SEAT

IBIZA

IBIZAV ( KJ1) 01/2017 -->

s »
2 A\
: K's ©
26VW2010
Ak 4 4 26VW2010 3 ’

17AU1201 17AU1200

~ 1.5TS1/ 1.6 TDI ™

@ P

38AU1200 38AU1200
_ b @
- ‘ 7 > 3 y _e
10VW1600 10VW1601
L 38AU3021 38AU3021 )
-~ 1.0 TSI / TDI
. <: » ‘
@ 38AU1200 38AU1200 g'
{
& < ¥ ;
L 10VW1600 10VW1601

1 10VW1600 Ball Joint Left th:M12x1.5 RHT cp:1/5 ¢s:015.,4 1K0 407 365 C
2 10vw1601 Ball Joint Right th:M12x1.5 RHT ¢cp:1/5 cs:@915,4 1K0 407 366 C
3 17AU1200 Tie Rod End Right ¢:913,2 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 1K0 423 812 J
4 17AU1201 Tie Rod End Left ¢:913,2 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 1K0 423 811 J
5 26VW2010 Stabiliser Link L:269,5mm 6RO 411 315

6 38AU1200 Silentblock for TCA di:d12 do:332,6 357 407 182

7 38AU3021 Silentblock for TCA dizd13,2 do:@65 5Q0 407 183 E




SEAT

INCA

INCA ( 6K9) 11/1995 - 06/2003

e @
g 19

38VW1020 38VW1020

-- > Chas. 9K-1-013-000

\

e, D
é:: e s
17VW2021 17VW2020
~ Chas. 9K-1-013-000 -- >
= =
yii
h < “p
17VW1250 17VW1230
Q- P
& 38AU1200 38AU1200 g

h]

g« > o

10VW1100 10VW1100

Q-+ ®

38VW1010 38VW1010

o

1 10VW1100 Ball Joint c:@g19 357 407 365 A
2 17VW2020 Tie Rod End Right ¢:@¥12,65 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 6E0 419 811
3 17VW2021 Tie Rod End Left ¢:@12,65 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 6EQ 419 812
4 17VW1230 Tie Rod End Right c:@12,4 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 6NO 422 812
5 17VW1250 Tie Rod End Left c:@12,4 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 6NO 419 811
6 38VW1020 Stabiliser Mounting di:g19 1HO 411 314
7 38AU1200 Silentblock for TCA di:d12 do:032,6 357 407 182
8 38VW1010 Silentblock for TCA di:@17 do:@60 191 407 181 D



SEAT

LEON

LEON I 11/1999 - 06/2006

(1M1)

¥ g % f

)

- 0 p
~> Chas. 1M-1-035-000
L > i g )
26VW1510 26VW1500 26VW1500 26VW1511
4X4 4X4
' Chas. 1M-1-035-001 —> ' Chas. 1M-1-035-001 >
<4s d4d © p s p
38AU3010 38AU3010
26VW1502 26VW1502
38VW1270 21 . 38VW1270
38VW1271
— Exc. CUPRA R =
,,m_ = < 5 =2 " = m
: 3 &

% 4 20VWO0501 20VWO0501 P w
17VW1260 17VW1261

s i

M I,

T = & T — k-
29VW1260 20VW1261

\. v,

3 17VW1260 Tie Rod End Left ¢:913,2 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 110422811 B
4 17vw1261 Tie Rod End Right €:@13,2 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 110 422 812 B
5 20VW0501 Axial Joint th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:335,5mm 1J0 422 821 B
7 26VW1500 Stabiliser Mounting L:105mm 110 411 315 J
8 26VW1502 Stabiliser Mounting L:105mm Plastic 110 411 315 K
9 26VW1510 Stabiliser Link Left L:335,5mm 1J0411 315D
10 26VW1511 Stabiliser Link Right L:335,5mm 110411 316 D
11 29VW1260 Tie Rod Left 110 422 803 H
12 29VW1261 Tie Rod Right 1J0 422 804 H
19 38AU3010 Silenblock for TCA di:@14,5 do:@29 110 411 327
20 38VvW1270 Strut Mounting di:@32 do:@65,5 110412331 C
21 38VW1271 Strut Mounting Kit di:#32 do:065,5 1J0412331C



SEAT

LEON

LEON I

(1M1)

30Vw1501

op .

38AU1200

@

38AU1205

Reinforced

11/1999 - 06/2006

30VW1502

4?2
4 1 p
10VW1502 10VW1501
38AU1210 38AU1210
\_ J
( 3\
s ~
ABVW1500 38VW1500
38VW1502 38VW1502
\_ J
.
< . 4 5 p . ]
& 26AU1200 26AU1200
, 38AU0100 38AU0100 «

10VwW1501

10VW1502
6 26AU1200
13 30VW1501
14 30VW1502
15 38AU0100
16 38AU1200
17 38AU1205
18 38AU1210
22 38VW1500
23 38VW1502

Ball Joint Right

Ball Joint Left
Stabiliser Link Rear
TCA Left

TCA Right
Stabiliser Mounting
Silenblock for TCA
Silenblock for TCA
Silenblock for TCA
Mounting Axle Body
Silenblock for TCA

th:M12x1.5 RHT cp:1/5 ¢s:015
th:M12x1.5 RHT ¢p:1/5 cs:815
L:175mm

di:g10,8

di:g12 do:@32,6
di:@13 do:@60
di:@13,5 do:960,5
di:@12,1 do:@71,5
dizg12,5 do:@69,2

110 407 366 J
110 407 365 J
1J0 505 466 B
110407 151 C
110 407 151 B
8D0 511 327 C
357 407 182
110 407 181
6RO 407 181 B
110501 541 D
4D0 407 183 AC



SEAT

LEON

LEON Il ( 1P1) 09 /2005 - 09 /2012
3 Cors
[, RY
oF Yo
< 5p
- 1 4 -
.m. { "r*.g \7"‘\'" m
26VW1600 26VW1600 1 X152
‘-{4 =rewmmmnmslis 0 50 cppeesaammme— T 3}&
17AU1201 20AU1200 20AU1200 17AU1200
[ --> Chas. 1P6102599
4 ° P
2p
38AU3030 38AU3030
- <P
10VW1600 A e 4 10 },.- 10VW1601
38VW1262 38VW1261
Chas. 1P6102600 -->
_ Chas. 1P9051200 -->
@
1 2
\ 10VW1600 38AU3030 38AU3030 10VW1601
{ - N
@< @
38AU1220 38AU1220
- > T
" —
- 26VW1605 26VW1605 =

\. v,

1 10VW1600 Ball Joint Left th:M12x1.5 RHT ¢cp:1/5 cs:015,4 1K0O 407 365 C
2 10VW1601 Ball Joint Right th:M12x1.5 RHT ¢p:1/5 c¢s:015,4 1K0 407 366 C
3 17AU1200 Tie Rod End Right ¢:913,2 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 1K0 423 812 )
4 17AU1201 Tie Rod End Left ¢:@13,2 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 1K0 423 811 J
5 20AU1200 Axial Joint th:MM16x41,5 RHT L:312mm 1K0 423 810 A
G 26VW1600 Stabiliser Link L:335mm 1K0 411 315 B
7 26VW1605 Stabiliser Link Rear L:95,3mm 1K0 505 465 K
8 38AU1220 Silentblock for TCA di:14,2 do:@38,7 1K0 505 203 A
9 38AU3030 Silentblock for TCA di:g12,2 do:@39,5 1K0O 407 182
10 38VW1261 Silentblock for TCA 1K0 199 232 J
11 38VW1262 Silentblock for TCA 1K0 199 231 J



SEAT

LEON

LEON Il ( 5F1) 09/2012 -->
LEON Ill SC ( 5F5) 01/2013 -->
LEON Il ST ( 5F8 ) 08 /2013 -->
4w I =
Al "
J‘"f*# tﬁ\"l
26VW1600 26VW1600
— STEEL WHEEL BEARING HOUSING
A
4 el d ° = Sp
17AU1201 20AU1200 20AU1200 17AU1200
!
4" == a0 b o 8 >
20AU1200 20AU1200
| 17AU1202 17AU1203

[ STEEL WHEEL BEARING HOUSING )
12 13
4 38AU3020 >
30VW1602 30VW1603
18 P
@
38AU3021 2p

o N i

10VW1600 10VW1601

\. J

1 10VW1600 Ball Joint Left th:M12x1.5 RHT cp:1/5 c¢s:015,4 1K0O 407 365 C

2 10VW1601 Ball Joint Right th:M12x1.5 RHT ¢p:1/5 c¢s:015,4 1KO 407 366 C

5 17AU1200 Tie Rod End Right ¢:913,2 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 1K0 423 812 J

6 17AU1201 Tie Rod End Left ¢:013,2 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 1KO 423 811 J

7 17AU1202 Ball Joint Left 1K0 423 811 K

8 17AU1203 Ball Joint Right 1K0 423 812 K

9 20AU1200 Axial Joint th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:312mm 1KO 423 810 A
10 26VW1600 Stabiliser Link L:335mm 1K0 411 315 B
12 30VW1602 TCA Left 5Q0 407 151 L S1
13 30VW1603 TCA Right 5Q0 407 152 L S1
17 38AU3020 Silentblock for TCA dizg12,2 do:@39,5 5Q0 407 182

18 38AU3021 Silentblock for TCA di:513,2 do:@65 5Q0 407 183 E



SEAT

LEON

LEON Il ( 5F1)
LEON Ill SC ( 5F5)
LEON Il ST ( 5F8 )

30VW1612

ALU WHEEL BEARING HOUSING

q

38AU3020

@

09/2012 -->
01/2013 -->
08/2013 -->

30VwW1613

26YW1700

38AU1220 38AU1220

10VW1606 10VW1605
38AU3021
\.
(
-
® <@

26YW1700

10VW1605 Ball Joint Right th:M12x1.5 RHT cp:1/5 ¢s:@15,2 3C0 407 366 B
4 10VW1606 Ball Joint Left th:M12x1.5 RHT c¢p:1/5 c¢s:015,2 3C0 407 365 B
11 26VW1700 Stabiliser Link Rear L:70mm Plastic 5Q0 505 465C
14 30VW1612 TCA Left 5Q0 407 151 L S2
15 30VW1613 TCA Right 5Q0 407 152 L S2
16 38AU1220 Silentblock for TCA dizg14,2 do:038.7 1K0 505 203 A
17 38AU3020 Silentblock for TCA dizg12,2 do:@39,5 5Q0 407 182

18 38AU3021

Silentblock for TCA

di:d13,2 do:@65

5Q0 407 183 E



SEAT

MALAGA

MALAGA ( 023A) . 07/1984 - 12/1993

T
i 4> 2 p
K Emr— g 3 b D—

L

20FI3110 20FI3110 17F12500

17FI12500

- 07 /1986 -->

A 4: 4
K nuﬁ=5==n_E‘ i 4 [ 'm=z:=ﬁn- <
k 17F12000 20F14502 20F14502 17F12000
1 17F12000 Tie Rod End ¢:012 th:FM12x1,5 RHT SE 022 162 406 A
2 17FI12500 Tie Rod End ¢:012 th:FM14x1,5 RHT -> 06/ 1986
3 20F13110 Axial Joint th:FM14x1.5 RHT L:266,5mm -> 06/ 1986
4 20F14502 Axial Joint th:FM14x1.5 RHT L:272mm SE 022 162 449 A

MARBELLLA

MARBELLA (28 / 28A) 08/1986 - 10/1998
b= e
N i 3 >ﬁ
17F11500 17F11500
it i
8T &
10FI4000 10FI4000
- E
4 2 p
10FI141 10FI141
1 10F14000 Ball Joint Lower th:M10x1.25 RHT op:1/10 cs:@12,25 do:d37 440 26 49
2 10FI441 Ball Joint Lower th:M10x1.25 RHT cp:1/10 cs:@12 do:di37,3 440 26 49

3 17F11500 Tie Rod End ¢:d12 th:FM12x1,5 RHT 596 08 35



SEAT

Mil

w
PN

10/2011 -->

;“
4 8 p
< 38AU2000 38AU2000 5p |
(|
) Qs
%Qa @‘QJ
26VW2010 26VW2010
38VW1270 38VW1270
S =
i 38VW1271 i
4: 4P
17VW2010 17VW2011
® - P
38AU1200 38AU1200
i i i
10AU1200 @ 10AU1201
< 7 b |
; \
4 ‘
38AU1205 38AU1205

© O N & 0~ W N e

[N
(@]

10AU1200
10AU1201
17vw2010
17VvW2011
26VW2010
38AU1200
38AU1205
38AU2000
38VvwW1270
38VW1271

Ball Joint Left

Ball Joint Right

Tie Rod End Left
Tie Rod End Right
Stabiliser Link
Silenblock for TCA
Silenblock for TCA
Stabiliser Mounting
Strut Mounting
Strut Mounting Kit

th:M12x1.5 RHT c¢p:1/5 cs:014,8
th:M12x1.5 RHT c¢p:1/5 c¢s:014,8

¢:@13,2 th:FM14x1,5 RHT
¢:@13,2 th:FM14x4,5 RHT
L:269,5mm

di:@12 do:332,6

di:@13 do:@60

di:016

di:032 do:965,5

di:@32 do:365,5

6RO 407 365 A
6RO 407 366 A
6RO 423 811
6RO 423 812
6RO 411 315
357 407 182
1J0 407 181
6Q0 411 314 P
1J0412331C
110412331 C



SEAT

RONDA

RONDA ( 022A) 06/1982 - 11/1988

-> 06 /1986

-
A d: 2 p
Em——— g 3 b e t—
17FI2500 20F13110 20F13110 17FI2500
~ 06 / 1984 -->
4! 1 p
& m‘=5==n_4 4 + D 'm==::=(‘-:- ¢

17F12000 20F14502 20F14502 17F12000

1 17F12000 Ball Joint ¢:@12 th:FM12x1,5 RHT SE 022 162 406 A

2 17FI12500 Tie Rod End ¢:012 th:FM14x1,5 RHT -> 06/ 1986

3 20F13110 Axial Joint th:FM14x1.5 RHT L:266,5mm -> 06/ 1986

4 20F14502 Axial Joint th:FM14x1.5 RHT L:272mm SE 022 162 449 A

f
TERRA (24 / 024A) 01/1987 - 12 /1996
= =
L3 L)
N 3 3 >ﬁ
17FI1500 17FI11500
% < 1 g %
10F14000 10F14000
-
4 2 p
10FI41 10FI41
10FI4000 Ball Joint Lower th:M10x1.25 RHT ¢p:1/10 ¢s:912,25 do:d37 440 26 49
10FI441 Ball Joint Lower th:M10x1.25 RHT cp:1/10 cs:@12 do:@37.3 440 26 49

3 17F11500 Tie Rod End ¢:d12 th:FM12x1,5 RHT 596 08 35



SEAT

TOLEDO

TOLEDO 1 (1L) 01/1991 - 03/1999

715 715

S - np @B
26VW1210 . ‘ o ’ . 26VW1210
@19

38VW1020 38VW1020

-

F

i

26VW0100
- Ms
- > Chas. 1L-ZR-026-525

26VW0100
-
F
a
% 4 =————f{p= 4 7 P al——————— ;)
20VW1011 20VW1011
17VW2021 17VW2020
'“\‘
-
4 3 12
L 29VW1221 29VW1220
v

PS D
-- > Chas. 1L-ZD-307-000
-

4s =———mp=T= 4 s ’:’}ﬂn=5}£

20VW1013 20VW1013
17VW1250 17VW1230
=
-
S - < - > Q==
20VW1250 29VW1230
. J
"o/ aswerat cove_| " weasunes ) omw
8 17VW2020 Tie Rod End Right ¢:@12,65 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 6E0 419 811
4 17VW2021 Tie Rod End Left ¢:012,65 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 6EO0 419 812
5 17VW1230 Tie Rod End Right c:@#12,4 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 6NO 422 812
6 17VW1250 Tie Rod End Left c:@d12,4 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 6NO 419 811
7 20VW1011 Axial Joint th:FM22x1.5 RHT L:370mm 191 419 803 A*
8 20VW1013 Axial Joint th:MM14x1,5 RHT L:343,5mm 191 422 804 A*
10 26VW0100 Stabiliser Link L:51,5mm 536 411 315
11 26VW1210 Stabiliser Link L:77mm 191 411 315 B
12 29VW1220 Tie Rod Right 191 419 803
13 29VW1221 Tie Rod Left 191 419 804
14 29VW1230 Tie Rod Right 191 422 804

15 29VW1250 Tie Rod Left 191 422 803



SEAT

TOLEDO

TOLEDO 1 (1L) 01/1991 - 03/1999

==k 4 o = =
20VW1015 20VW1015
{ )
Q@ - P
38AU1200 38AU1200
1
10VW1100 O 4 s p o 10VW1100
38VW1010 38VW1010
\, J

: T \

@ P

38AU1200 38AU1200
10VW1105 o d s » 0 10VW1105

38VW1010 38VW1010
. J
-

[
@ -"D
38VW1025 38VW1025

10VW1100 Ball Joint c:d19 357 407 365 A
10VW1105 Ball Joint th:M12x1.5 RHT ¢p:1/10 ¢s:016,4 1HO 407 365
9 20VW1015 Axial Joint th:MM14x1.5 RHT L:363mm 1HO 422 804 B*
16 38AU1200 Silentblock for TCA di:g12 do:932,6 357 407 182
18 38VW1010 Stabiliser Mounting di:g19 1HO 411 314

19 38VW1025 Strut Mounting di:g12,1 1H9 501 541 A



SEAT

TOLEDO

TOLEDO II 04 /1999 - 09/ 2004

(1M2)

£y R "4

—

- 0 p
—-> Chas. 1M-1-035-000
L > i g )
26VW1510 26VW1500 26VW1500 26VW1511
4X4 4X4
' Chas. 1M-1-035-001 > 'Chas. 1M-1-035-001 >
<4z d4d © p . sp
38AU3010 38AU3010
26VW1502 26VW1502
38VW1270 21} . 38VW1270
38vw1271
— Exc. CUPRA R o
3 Sad
% 4 20VWO0501 20VWO0501 P w
17VW1260 17VW1261
s 4 ™
A I,
R —= i & o —————=_ "R, »
29VW1260 29VW1261

\. v,

3 17VW1260 Tie Rod End Left ¢:913,2 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 110422811 B
4 17vw1261 Tie Rod End Right €:@13,2 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 110 422 812 B
5 20VW0501 Axial Joint th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:335,5mm 1J0 422 821 B
7 26VW1500 Stabiliser Mounting L:105mm 110 411 315 J
8 26VW1502 Stabiliser Mounting L:105mm Plastic 110 411 315 K
9 26VW1510 Stabiliser Link Left L:335,5mm 1J0411 315D
10 26VW1511 Stabiliser Link Right L:335,5mm 110411 316 D
11 29VW1260 Tie Rod Left 110 422 803 H
12 29VW1261 Tie Rod Right 1J0 422 804 H
19 38AU3010 Silenblock for TCA di:@14,5 do:@29 110 411 327
20 38VvW1270 Strut Mounting di:@32 do:@65,5 110412331 C
21 38VW1271 Strut Mounting Kit di:#32 do:065,5 1J0412331C



SEAT

TOLEDO

04 /1999 - 09/ 2004

TOLEDO Il ( 1M2)

op .

38AU1200

v /“0

38AU1205

30Vw1501

Reinforced

0 ©

10VW1502 10VW1501

38AU1210 38AU1210

\ J

Y
( )
. 2P
4 2 p

38VW1502 38VW1502

F -

=

-
l .< : '. i ~

38AU0100 38AU0100 26AU1200 «

& 26AU1200
\_-/

10VW1501 Ball Joint Right th:M12x1.5 RHT ¢p:1/5 cs:@15 1J0 407 366 J

10VW1502 Ball Joint Left th:M12x1.5 RHT ¢cp:1/5 ¢s:815 1J0 407 365 )
6 26AU1200 Stabiliser Link Rear L:175mm 1J0 505 466 B
13 30VW1501 TCA Left 1J0 407 151 C
14 30VW1502 TCA Right 1J0 407 151 B
15 38AU0100 Stabiliser Mounting di:@10,8 8D0 511 327 C
16 38AU1200 Silenblock for TCA di:@12 do:932,6 357 407 182
17 38AU1205 Silenblock for TCA di:@13 do:@60 110 407 181
18 38AU1210 Silenblock for TCA di:913,5 do:060,5 6RO 407 181 B
22 38VW1500 Mounting Axle Body di:@12,1 do:@71,5 1J0 501 541 D
23 38VW1502 Silenblock for TCA di:12,5 do:69,2 4D0 407 183 AC



SEAT

TOLEDO

10/2004 - 05/2009

TOLEDO IIl ( 5P2)

e [~
o %
q-s g 2
L &
e, el
= 2BVW1600 26VW1600
2 K =rremmmrEEsigs 0 5 S = 3
20AU1200 20AU1200 ﬂ
17AU1201 17AU1200
@ ®
38AU3030 38AU3030
ok a4 b T
10 9 ¢
10VW1600 . \ ¢ , 10VW1601
38VW1262 38VW1261
{ 3
ah
@« - > Q
38AU1220 38AU1220
7 7
Y < >
= 61605 26VW1605

\. J

1 10VW1600 Ball Joint Left th:M12x1.5 RHT ¢p:1/5 cs:015,4 1KO 407 365 C
2 10Vvw1601 Ball Joint Right th:iM12x1.5 RHT ¢p:l/5 ¢s:015,4 1KO 407 366 C
3 17AU1200 Tie Rod End Right ¢:13,2 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 1K0 423 812 )

4 17AU1201 Tie Rod End Left ¢:@13,2 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 1K0 423 811 )

5 20AU1200 Axial Joint th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:312mm 1K0 423 810 A
6 26VW1600 Stabiliser Link L:335mm 1KO0 411 315 B
7 26VW1605 Stabiliser Link Rear L:95,3mm 1K0 505 465 K
8 38AU1220 Silentblock for TCA di:214,2 do:@38,7 1K0 505 203 A
9 38VW1261 Silentblock for TCA 1K0 199 232 J

10 38VW1262 Silentblock for TCA 1K0 199 231 J

11 38AU3030 Silentblock for TCA di:d12,2 do:@39,5 1KO 407 182



SEAT

TOLEDO

07 /2012 -->

TOLEDO IV ( KG3)

i f\ ’\
A i\
"\ \ ‘\’;\_.

&

®@- . @
@17
38AU1215 38AU1215
< »
38VW1270 38VW1270
26VW2010 26VW2010
38VW1271

- =
) i
m d4:3 ==‘=.._-—z_—_—_‘ < 5 [ 'ﬁ==l'= 4 P ﬁ
17VW2010 20VW2020 20VW2020 17VW2011

9,.

38AU1200

41 10

10AU1200 38AU1205 10AU1201

1 10AU1200 Ball Joint Left th:M12x1.5 RHT ¢cp:1/5 ¢s:014,8 6RO 407 365 A
2 10AU1201 Ball Joint Right th:M12x1.5 RHT ¢p:1/5 ¢s:814,8 6RO 407 366 A
3 17VvW2010 Tie Rod End Left ¢:@13,2 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 6RO 423 811
4 17VW2011 Tie Rod End Right ¢:@13,2 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 6RO 423 812
5 20VW2020 Axial Joint th:MM14x1.5 RHT L:312,5mm 6RO 423 810
6 26VW2010 Stabiliser Link L:269,5mm 6RO 411 315
7 30AU1200 TCA Left 6RO 407 151 F
8 30AU1201 TCA Right 6RO 407 152 F
9 38AU1200 Silenblock for TCA di:@12 do:932,6 357 407 182
10 38AU1205 Silenblock for TCA di:@13 do:@60 1J0 407 181
11 38AU1215 Stabiliser Mounting di:g17 6Q0411 314 Q
12 38VW1270 Strut Mounting di:p32 do:65,5 1J0412 331 C
13 38vw1271 Strut Mounting Kit di:@32 do:@65,5 110412331 C



